CHADALAWADA RAMANAMMA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS)
Chadalawada Nagar, Renigunta Road, Tirupati —517 506

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR MBA Il YEAR | SEMESTER UNDER AUTONOMOUS SCHEME
ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-19

_ Description i Date ~__ Duration
Commencement of Class Work 30.07.2018
I Instruction Period 30.07.2018 to 29.09.2018 09 Weeks
CIA -1 01.10.2018 t0 09.10.2018 07 Days
IT Instruction Period 10.10.2018 t0 01.12.2018 08 Weeks
Internal Lab Examinations(During Lab hours only) | 26.11.2018 t0 01.12.2018 06 Days
CIA-1I 03.12.2018 t0 10.12.2018 07 Days
Preparation 11.12.2018 t0 16.12.2018 ‘08 Days
Semester End Examinations (SEE) ' 18.12.2018 t0 31.12.2018 02 Weeks
N External Lab Examinations 02.01.2019 10 04.01.2019 03 Days
SEE Results 21.01.2019
Supplementary Examinations s 14.02.2019 to 27.02.2019 02 Weeks
‘ ~ LIST OF HOLIDAYS
Independence Day 15.08.2019 (Wednesday) | Durgastami 17.10.2018 (Wednesday)
Eid-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid)| 22.08.2018 (Wednesday) | Vijaya Dasami 18.10.2018 (Thursday)
Varalakshmi Vratham | 24.08.2018 (Friday) Naraka Chaturdhi 06.11.2018 (Tuesday)
Sri Krishnashtami 03.09.2018 (Monday) Deepavali 07.11.2018 (Wednesday)
Vinayaka Chavithi 13.09.2018 (Thursday) | Milad-un-nabi 21.11.2018 (Wednesday)
Moharam 21.09.2018 (Friday) Karthika Pournami / 23.11.2018 (Friday)
Gurunanak Jayanthi
Gandhi Jayanthi 02.10.2018 (Tuesday) Christmas 25.12.2018 (Tuesday)
EVENTS AND FESTS
Name of the Event Date
Association Inauguration day 4™ Week of August, 2018
Swivel-AD-Zap 2™ Week of September, 2018
Swivel-B-Quiz 2" Week of October, 2018
Swivel-Innovex 3" Week of October, 2018
Alumni Meet ) 1* Week of December, 2018
Industrial Visits Two visits per semester
Guest Lectures Four Guest Lectures per semester

Note: The CIA Examinations should be conducted and completed as per the schedule given.
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